SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

KOOTENAI COUNTY

CONSOLIDATED ELECTION
MAY 16,

RUN DATE:05/25/23 12:04 PM

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . 103,812
BALLOTS CAST
BALLOTS CAST
BALLOTS CAST
BALLOTS CAST
BALLOTS CAST
BALLOTS CAST
BALLOTS CAST
BALLOTS CAST
BALLOTS CAST
BALLOTS CAST
BALLOTS CAST
BALLOTS CAST
BALLOTS CAST
BALLOTS CAST
BALLOTS CAST
BALLOTS CAST
BALLOTS CAST

VOTER
VOTER
VOTER
VOTER
VOTER
VOTER
VOTER
VOTER
VOTER
VOTER
VOTER
VOTER
VOTER
VOTER
VOTER
VOTER
VOTER

TURNOUT
TURNOUT
TURNOUT
TURNOUT
TURNOUT
TURNOUT
TURNOUT
TURNOUT
TURNOUT
TURNOUT
TURNOUT
TURNOUT
TURNOUT
TURNOUT
TURNOUT
TURNOUT
TURNOUT

- TOTAL.
- BLANK.
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- TOTAL
- BLANK
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE
- STYLE

LIBRARY TRUSTEE
(VOTE FOR) 2
(WITH 62 OF 62 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Tom Hanley
Regina McCrea
Judy Meyer
Tim Plass

SUB-DISTRICT

Total

(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 37 OF 37 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Michael Curry

Steve Adams.

SUB-DISTRICT

Total

(VOTE FOR) 1

(WITH 39 OF 39 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Glen E. Heape
Lynn Humphreys.

Total

TOTAL VOTES

oe

73) . . ... 73 100.

3 - LAKES HWY

3 - PF HWY

SUB-DISTRICT 1 - WORLEY HWY
(VOTE FOR) 1

(WITH 9 OF 9 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Phil Cooper.
Ronald W. Hartman.

Total

HOSPITAL TRUSTEE
(VOTE FOR) 2
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Thomas R. deTar
Paul F. Mahlow.
Chris Nordstrom

Total

CATALDO WATER DIRECTOR SEAT 3
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Philip Hall.

Jared

file:///S:/2023%20May/Canvass/Results/EL45A. HTM

Gilseth
Total

44,576
F 12
00001. . . . . 6,888
00002. . . . . 1,397
00003. . . . . 2,674
00004. . . . . 8,315
00005. . . . . 439
00006. . . . . 1
00007. . . . . 2,841
00008. . . . . 6,269
00009. . . . . 1,271
00010. . . . . 7,065
00011. . . . . 4,612
00012. . . . . 1,215
00013. . . . . 242
00014. . . . . 730
00015. . . . . 617
42.
00001
00002
00003
00004
00005
00006
00007
00008
00009
00010
00011
00012
00013
00014
00015
14,376  27.
11,912  22.
12,471  23.
13,804  26.
52,563
8,359  46.
9,551 53
17,910
6,826  54.
5,786  45.
12,612
1,504  63.
857  36.
2,361
18,232  32.
17,970  31.
20,589  36.
56,791
0
1 100.
1

® N oy

B ooy N

00

.03

67

12

70
30

00

2023

E DAY

31,027

5,519
795
1,641
5,708
316

2,250
4,803
852
4,457
2,824
711
195
489
466

11,830
7,523
7,936

11,364

38,653

5,178
7,395
12,573

5,457
3,569
9,026

989
620
1,609

10,631
13,866
15,783
40,280

[

ABS

9,099
1

1,118
325
525

1,789

73

501
1,065
268
1,691
1,237
231

151
105

1,520
3,415
3,509
1,445
9,889

2,468
1,404
3,872

894
1,772
2,666

321
113
434

5,703
2,625
3,111
11,439

o

EV

4,450
1

251

1,026
974
1,026
995
4,021

713
752
1,465

475
445
920

194
124
318

1,898
1,479
1,695
5,072

o

Page 1 of 2

OFFICIAL RESULTS

5/25/2023



MICA KIDD FIRE BASE BUDGET ELECTION
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
IN FAVOR OF.
AGAINST
Total

CDA SD SUPPLEMENTAL LEVY
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 39 OF 39 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
IN FAVOR OF.
AGAINST
Total

LAKELAND JT SD SUPP LEVY
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
IN FAVOR OF.
AGAINST
Total

LAKELAND PLANT FACILITIES LEVY
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
IN FAVOR OF.
AGAINST
Total

file:///S:/2023%20May/Canvass/Results/EL45A. HTM

342
265
607

17,602
10,131
27,733

5,194
4,384
9,578

5,313
4,310
9,623

56.

63.
36.

54.
45.

55.
44

34

47
53

23
77

21
79

240
218
458

10,392
7,435
17,827

4,028
3,619
7,647

4,105
3,586
7,691

77

104

4,897
1,397
6,294

1,041
560
1,601

1,064
528
1,592

25

45

2,313
1,299
3,612

125
205
330

144
196
340

Page 2 of 2

5/25/2023



