

SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

KOOTENAI COUNTY
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION
 MAY 16, 2023

OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:05/25/23 12:04 PM

	TOTAL VOTES	%	E DAY	ABS	EV
PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 73)	73	100.00			
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL	103,812				
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL	44,576		31,027	9,099	4,450
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK	12	.03	10	1	1
BALLOTS CAST - STYLE 00001	6,888		5,519	1,118	251
BALLOTS CAST - STYLE 00002	1,397		795	325	277
BALLOTS CAST - STYLE 00003	2,674		1,641	525	508
BALLOTS CAST - STYLE 00004	8,315		5,708	1,789	818
BALLOTS CAST - STYLE 00005	439		316	73	50
BALLOTS CAST - STYLE 00006	1		1	0	0
BALLOTS CAST - STYLE 00007	2,841		2,250	501	90
BALLOTS CAST - STYLE 00008	6,269		4,803	1,065	401
BALLOTS CAST - STYLE 00009	1,271		852	268	151
BALLOTS CAST - STYLE 00010	7,065		4,457	1,691	917
BALLOTS CAST - STYLE 00011	4,612		2,824	1,237	551
BALLOTS CAST - STYLE 00012	1,215		711	231	273
BALLOTS CAST - STYLE 00013	242		195	20	27
BALLOTS CAST - STYLE 00014	730		489	151	90
BALLOTS CAST - STYLE 00015	617		466	105	46
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL		42.94			
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK		.01			
VOTER TURNOUT - STYLE 00001		6.64			
VOTER TURNOUT - STYLE 00002		1.35			
VOTER TURNOUT - STYLE 00003		2.58			
VOTER TURNOUT - STYLE 00004		8.01			
VOTER TURNOUT - STYLE 00005		.42			
VOTER TURNOUT - STYLE 00006					
VOTER TURNOUT - STYLE 00007		2.74			
VOTER TURNOUT - STYLE 00008		6.04			
VOTER TURNOUT - STYLE 00009		1.22			
VOTER TURNOUT - STYLE 00010		6.81			
VOTER TURNOUT - STYLE 00011		4.44			
VOTER TURNOUT - STYLE 00012		1.17			
VOTER TURNOUT - STYLE 00013		.23			
VOTER TURNOUT - STYLE 00014		.70			
VOTER TURNOUT - STYLE 00015		.59			
LIBRARY TRUSTEE					
(VOTE FOR) 2					
(WITH 62 OF 62 PRECINCTS COUNTED)					
Tom Hanley	14,376	27.35	11,830	1,520	1,026
Regina McCrea	11,912	22.66	7,523	3,415	974
Judy Meyer	12,471	23.73	7,936	3,509	1,026
Tim Plass	13,804	26.26	11,364	1,445	995
Total	52,563		38,653	9,889	4,021
SUB-DISTRICT 3 - LAKES HWY					
(VOTE FOR) 1					
(WITH 37 OF 37 PRECINCTS COUNTED)					
Michael Curry	8,359	46.67	5,178	2,468	713
Steve Adams	9,551	53.33	7,395	1,404	752
Total	17,910		12,573	3,872	1,465
SUB-DISTRICT 3 - PF HWY					
(VOTE FOR) 1					
(WITH 39 OF 39 PRECINCTS COUNTED)					
Glen E. Heape	6,826	54.12	5,457	894	475
Lynn Humphreys	5,786	45.88	3,569	1,772	445
Total	12,612		9,026	2,666	920
SUB-DISTRICT 1 - WORLEY HWY					
(VOTE FOR) 1					
(WITH 9 OF 9 PRECINCTS COUNTED)					
Phil Cooper	1,504	63.70	989	321	194
Ronald W. Hartman	857	36.30	620	113	124
Total	2,361		1,609	434	318
HOSPITAL TRUSTEE					
(VOTE FOR) 2					
(WITH 73 OF 73 PRECINCTS COUNTED)					
Thomas R. deTar	18,232	32.10	10,631	5,703	1,898
Paul F. Mahlow	17,970	31.64	13,866	2,625	1,479
Chris Nordstrom	20,589	36.25	15,783	3,111	1,695
Total	56,791		40,280	11,439	5,072
CATALDO WATER DIRECTOR SEAT 3					
(VOTE FOR) 1					
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)					
Philip Hall	0		0	0	0
Jared Gilseth	1	100.00	1	0	0
Total	1		1	0	0

MICA KIDD FIRE BASE BUDGET ELECTION
(VOTE FOR) 1

(WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

IN FAVOR OF	342	56.34	240	77	25
AGAINST	265	43.66	218	27	20
Total	607		458	104	45

CDA SD SUPPLEMENTAL LEVY

(VOTE FOR) 1

(WITH 39 OF 39 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

IN FAVOR OF	17,602	63.47	10,392	4,897	2,313
AGAINST	10,131	36.53	7,435	1,397	1,299
Total	27,733		17,827	6,294	3,612

LAKELAND JT SD SUPP LEVY

(VOTE FOR) 1

(WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

IN FAVOR OF	5,194	54.23	4,028	1,041	125
AGAINST	4,384	45.77	3,619	560	205
Total	9,578		7,647	1,601	330

LAKELAND PLANT FACILITIES LEVY

(VOTE FOR) 1

(WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

IN FAVOR OF	5,313	55.21	4,105	1,064	144
AGAINST	4,310	44.79	3,586	528	196
Total	9,623		7,691	1,592	340